Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
03 – 04  Overview
05 – 06         Specifications
06 – 15       Controller
16 – 23        Ordering Guides Information
24 – 25      Notes
TABLE OF CONTENT
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Infinity B Power System
Dual Voltage, Universal Bulk Power System
Overview
The OmniOn Infinity B DC energy system is a universal
bulk power plant that supports dual voltage (+24V/-
48V) operation through the use of a comprehensive
range of advanced rectifiers and DC-DC converters.
Primary voltage is supported by rectifiers and battery
reserve, while secondary voltage is supported by DC-
DC converter modules. Primary voltage can be -48V or
+24V. The bulk output panel is capable of connecting
two 750 MCM and two 4/0 cables per polarity. Output
can be routed top or bottom.
The Infinity B Power System has primary voltage
capacity for +24V power up to 1,600A and -48V power
up to 1,200A; secondary voltage capacity is up to 600A
based on input capacity.
Shelf / Bay Options
Infinity B systems may be equipped in a 7 ft 23” relay
rack; a half height rack for mounting on battery
stands; or mounting rails for field install applications.
The compact size is as little as 6U (10.5”) tall and 20.2”
deep. Universal shelves are
1U tall with four slots that accept any Infinity series
rectifier or converter.
Infinity Rectifier and Converter Family
The Infinity Series offers DC rectifiers and converters
for both +24V to -48V and -48V to +24V applications.
For easy module selection, the rectifiers and
converters are color coded to quickly identify voltage,
module type and input voltage type (AC or DC).
Galaxy Pulsar* Plus Controller
The Galaxy Pulsar Plus is used throughout many of the
OmniOn DC Power products including Infinity, CP,
and SPS with the only differentiator being the form
factor which is scaled to meet the nature of the
application. The controller utilizes standard network
management protocols allowing for advanced
network supervision with SNMP communications to
deliver extensive monitoring and control features with
both local and remote access.
Advantages
• Dual Voltage power system with ultimate
flexibility
• -48V up to 1,200A (65KW) or +24V up to 1,600A
(44KW)
• Secondary voltage up to 600A
• High availability wireless telecom applications
• Telecom service providers
• Efficiency approaching 97%
Page 4
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Infinity Rectifiers and Converters
• Compact - 1RU form factor providing high power
density (24 W/in3)
• Dual Voltage compatibility – the unique connector
pin designation allows the rectifier to be used in a
“universal” power shelf, alongside rectifiers or DC-
DC converters with different output voltages.

Additional Information
 H5692448
Ordering Guide
A copy of the appropriate installation manuals below ship with each system.
 CC848815325 H5692448 Installation Guide
 CC848815341 Advanced Features User Guide for the Pulsar Plus Controller, 167-792-183
OUTLINE DRAWING
Page 16
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Ordering Information – Infinity B
The Infinity B is a universal bulk power plant that can be configured as a
+24V or -48V single voltage power system or as a “dual voltage” power
system that supports rectifiers and converters. The primary voltage is
supported by +24V or-48V rectifiers and battery reserve, while
secondary voltage is supported by dc/dc converters. The primary voltage
can be up to 1,600A for +24V power or 1,200A for-48V power; secondary
voltage capacity is up to 600A based on input capacity
Key Features
• Infinity Series Rectifiers for +24V and -48V
applications
• Dual Voltage power system with ultimate
flexibility
• -48V up to 1,200A (65KW) or +24V up to 1,600A
(44KW)
• Secondary voltage up to 600A
• High availability wireless telecom applications
• Telecom service providers
• Efficiency approaching 97%
Infinity B systems may be equipped in a 7 ft 23” relay rack; a half rack for mounting on battery stands; or
mounting rails for field install applications. The compact size is as little as 6U (10.5”) tall and 20.2” deep.
Universal shelves are 1U tall with four slots that accept any Infinity series rectifier or converter.
Step 1: Select the Base Power System
Universal Bulk Output
OUTPUT
ORDERING
CODE
ORDERING CODE FRAME PHOTO
150038896
Infinity B System with 4 power shelves, each
shelf is equipped with 4 universal rectifier/
converter slots. Equipped with input / output
connection panel that includes bulk output
connections for -48V, RTN, and +24V as well as
AC input terminal panel. Suitable for frame or
cabinet mounting (not included)
Shipped with:
• Two output expansion busbars; expands
one connection into 2 back to back
connections capable of connecting two
750kCMIL cables. -
• AC terminal jumpers for connecting 2
rectifiers to a single AC feed.
Note: This system replaces CC109160124. In
CC109160124, the NE075 rectifier and NE040
converter output will automatically de-rate to
50A and 30A respectively.
No Frame
System Width
23” 6RU
24V, 1600A
24V, 1600A
48V, 1600A
24V, 1200A
48C, 900A
24V, 300A
Page 17
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Step 2: Select Mounting Frame
Systems above are configured WITHOUT a mounting frame to facilitate use in cabinets or existing frames. The
following frame options are available for the system.
 ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
 CC848828938 7ft high, Zone 4 relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment
 850025065 6ft high, Zone 4 relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment
 848751132 42” high, Zone 4 relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment
Step 3: Select Alarm Cables
Alarm Cables
ORDERING CODE MODEL PHOTO
CC848865980 15ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817651 50ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817668 150ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC109157442 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817635 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817643 150ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
Step 4: Select Controller Options
System Controller
ORDERING CODE MODEL PHOTO
150042935 Standard Infinity Pulsar Plus Slot Controller NE843A_S

© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Miscellaneous
ORDERING CODE MODEL
CC109170668 Infinity Rectifier/Converter slot filler (full chassis)
CC848798702 Blank panel for use in empty rectifier / converter positions
Step 6: Select Remote Peripheral Monitoring Options (Millennium 2   Controller only)
Modules
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION #
INPUTS
#
TEMP
PHOTO
108469461 J85501G1L21 RPM Shunt Monitoring (221F) 6 1
108469479 J85501G1L22 RPM Voltage 0-200VDC 6 1
108469495 J85501G1L23 RPM Transducers (221J) 6 1
108298431 J85501G1L24 RPM Voltage 0-3VDC (221A) 6 1
108298498 J85501G1L25 RPM Voltage 0-16VDC (221B) 6 1
108469503 J85501G1L26 RPM Voltage 0-70VDC (221C) 6 1
108298449 J85501G1L27 RPM Binary (222A) 6 1
108483538 J85501G1L28 RPM Temperature (223T) 0 7
108298456 J85501G1L9 RPM Control Relay (214A) 3 0
Supporting Materials
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
407377704 Connecting Cable for RPMs (Order by foot)
848535332 Blue panel for mounting 6 modules above a GPS

Step 7: Select Optional AC Monitoring Equipment (Millennium 2 Controller only)
Configured Panels
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC408646005
3P/3W 208/240V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current,
voltage, and power
CC408646046
3P/3W 480V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage,
and power
CC408646054
3P/4W 208V Line to Neutral, 10x12x14 box provides current,
Page 21
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Transducers
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC408645808
1-phase AC Current Transducer (Built-in CT; 150A max
current;
CC408645816 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 120V
CC408645824 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V
CC408644537 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Line
CC408645741
3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to
Neutral (120V)
CC408645832 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 480V Line to Line
CC408645840 3-phase AC Current Transducer
Current Transformers (Required for Configured Panels and Current Transducers)
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC408645857 Current Transformer, 200A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside
408524862 Current Transformer, 400A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside
CC408645865 Current Transformer, 600A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside
CC408645873 Current Transformer, 800A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside
CC408645881 Current Transformer, 1000A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside
CC408645898 Current Transformer, 1200A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside
Step 7: Select Optional AC Monitoring Equipment Millennium 2 Controller only) (continued)
Miscellaneous
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
CC408645907
Barrier terminal block to extend the CT secondary leads beyond their 12 ft factory length. Use 12
AWG THHN wire in conduit.
CC408645915
Bud Industries Wall Box (12H x 10W x 8D) w/captive screw cover & internal mounting panel. For
mounting  transducers
Page 22
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                                  Infinity_B_OG Rev.1.0
Step 8: Select Distribution Components
Terminal Lugs for Battery and Large Breakers (3/8” bolt on 1” centers)
ORDERING CODE STR WIRE GA (CLASS B) FLEX WIRE GA (CLASS I) WP-91412 LIST PHOTO
406338665 2 - -
405348228 1/0 - -
405347236 2/0 1/0 -
406021725 - 2/0 -
405348251 4/0 - -
405347923 - 4/0 -
407890763 350 - -
407890748 - 350 -
406335141 750 - -
407890730 - 750 -
Step 9: Select Battery Monitoring
ORDERING CODE           DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109142980                                    QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
150026698                                     QS873B Ambient Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal
compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms